DOCKET PUEBLO COUNTY LIQUOR AND MARIJUANA HEARING OFFICER MEETING WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 24, 2022 1:30 PM COMMISSIONERS' CHAMBERS AT PUEBLO COUNTY COURT HOUSE 215 WEST 10TH STREET

I. CONTINUED ENFORCEMENT ACTION

 a) Closing Arguments from the August 10, 2022 continued Enforcement Action for Nature's Gift Shop, LLC located at 148 East Assembly Drive, Pueblo West, Colorado 81007 regarding a Retail Marijuana Cultivation Facility.

II. ENFORCEMENT ACTION

- a) Enforcement Action for Long Gone Farms, LLC located at 152 East Industrial Boulevard, Pueblo West, Colorado 81007 regarding a Retail Marijuana Cultivation Facility. <u>Continuance requested</u>
- b) Enforcement Action for Grow, Inc. located at 2797 59th Lane, Boone, Colorado 81025 regarding a Retail Marijuana Cultivation Facility. <u>Stayed</u>
- c) Enforcement Action for Grow, Inc. located at 6033 Highway 78 West, Pueblo, Colorado 81005 regarding a Retail Marijuana Cultivation Facility. <u>Stayed</u>
- d) Enforcement Action for Silver Lake Holdings, LLC dba Rooted located at 33625 East United Avenue, Pueblo, Colorado 81001 regarding a Retail Marijuana Cultivation Facility.
- e) Enforcement Action for Sunstrain, LLC located at 8380 West Highway 96, Pueblo, Colorado 81005 regarding a Retail Marijuana Cultivation Facility.
- f) Enforcement Action for Virtual Marketing, LLC dba Maggie's Farm located at 3900 North 27th Lane, Pueblo, Colorado 81001 regarding a Retail Marijuana Cultivation Facility.

III. SUMMARY SUSPENSION

 a) Summary Suspension for CS Holdings, Inc. dba Canna Source located at 3415 Riddell Place, Colorado City, Colorado 81019 regarding a Retail Marijuana Cultivation Facility.

Effective immediately, the Liquor and Marijuana Hearing Officer meetings will be held virtually and in person. Those who wish to attend virtually may request the Zoom link by e-mail to marijuana-liquor@pueblocounty.us. This meeting can be viewed live on

the Pueblo County Facebook page www.facebook.com/PuebloCounty/. However, comments will not be taken through Facebook during the meeting. Public Testimony in writing in support of or in opposition to an application, when applicable, must be submitted by e-mail to marijuana-liquor@pueblocounty.us no later than 5:00 p.m., Monday, August 22, 2022.

Representatives appearing before the hearing officer must submit all exhibits no later than Monday, August 22, 2022 at 5:00 PM.

THE LOCATION OF THESE PUBLIC HEARINGS AND/OR MEETINGS IS ACCESSIBLE TO THE DISABLED. ACCOMMODATIONS WILL BE MADE AT SUCH HEARINGS AND/OR MEETINGS FOR INDIVIDUALS WITH SIGHT OR HEARING IMPAIRMENTS, IF SUCH ACCOMMODATIONS ARE REQUESTED AT LEAST TWO (2) WORKING DAYS IN ADVANCE BY CONTACTING PATSY CRESSWELL AT 583-6500 OR TDD AT 583-6550.